
Valley Highlands  2007 - 2008 Calendar 
 

July 2007 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Clean up at   
WP camp.  

10:00 AM –> 
Bring Lunch 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
 

22 23 24 25 
CJ07 starts 

26 
CJ07 

27 
CJ07 

28 
CJ07 

29 
CJ07 

30 
CJ07 

31 
CJ07 

    

 
World Centennial Jamboree - July 27 to August 8, 2007  
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August 2007 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 

 

  1 
CJ-07 ends 

2 3 
Lombardy 

Fair 

4 
Lombardy 

Fair 

5 
Lombardy 

Fair 
Scouting 
Members 

allowed in free 
if wearing their 

uniform 

6 
 Lombardy 

Fair 

7 8 9 10 11 

12 
 
 

 

13 14 15 16 
Area 

Meeting 

17 18 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 21 22 
Family Wood 
Badge Part 11, 

Baxter 
Conservation 

Area 

23 
Family Wood 
Badge Part 11, 

Baxter 
Conservation 

Area 

24 
 Family Wood 
Badge Part 11, 

Baxter 
Conservation 

Area 

25 
Family Wood 
Badge Part 11, 

Baxter 
Conservation 

Area 
 Boat 

Rescue 
Award 

26 
Family Wood 
Badge Part 11, 

Baxter 
Concervation 

Area 
Boat Rescue 

Award 
 

27 28 29 30 31  

There will be a SCOUTING CENTENNIAL DISPLAY at the Lombardy Fair 
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September 2007 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     1 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
Labour Day 

 

4 5 6 7 8 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 18 19 
Gateway 
Carleton 

Place 

20 
Area 

Meeting 

21 22 

23 
 
 
 
 
 

 

24 25 
Gateway  

Port 
Elmsley 

Hall 

26 27 28 
Brotherhood 

Camp 
Morrisburg 

29 
Brotherhood 

Camp 
Morrisburg 

 
Almonte- 

Scouting-in-
the-park  

30 
Brotherhood 

Camp 
Morrisburg 
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October 2007 

 
Sunday 

 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 2 3 
Gateway 

Smiths Falls 

4 5 6 
Apple Day 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
Thanksgiving 

 

9 10 11 12 
PL’s 

Conference 

13 
PL’s 

Conference 
 

Sixers and 
Seconders 
Conference 

14 
PL’s 

Conference 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 16 17 18 
Area 

Meeting 

19 
JOTA  

Whispering 
Pines 

20 
JOTA  

Whispering 
Pines 

 
Beaveree 

21 
JOTA  

Whispering 
Pines 

 
 

22 23 24 25 26 
   

27 
Voyageur 
Council 
Leaders’ 

Conference 

28 
 
 
 
 
 

 

29 30 31    
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November 2007 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 

 

   1 2 
Wood Badge 

Part 1 

3  
Wood Badge 

Part 1 

4 
 
 

5 6 7 8 9 
White Tail 
Sleepover 

Museum of 
Science & 

Tech. 

10 
White Tail 
Sleepover 

Museum of 
Science & 

Tech.  
11 

Remembrance  
Day 

White Tail 
Sleepover 

Museum of 
Science & Tech. 

12 13 14 15 
Area 

Meeting 
 

16 17 
White Tail 
Sleepover 

Museum of 
Science & 

Tech. 

18 
White Tail 
Sleepover 

Museum of 
Science & Tech. 

19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 
 

 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

 
 

 
December 2007 

 
Sunday 

 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 

 

     1 
Camp Zero 
Day Hike & 

Set Up 

2 
 

3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 
 

10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 
 

 

17 18 19 20 
No Area 
Meeting 

21 22 

23 
 

 

24 
 

25 
Christmas 

 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 31      
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January 2008 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 
 
 

      

  
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 8 9 10 11 12 
Council 
Annual 
General 
Meeting 
Ottawa 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14 15 16 17 
Area 

Meeting 

18 19 
Camp Zero 

at Ken 
Richardson’s 

20 
Camp Zero 

at Ken 
Richardson’s 

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 
 
 
 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



 
Valley Highlands  2007 - 2008 Calendar 

 
February 2008 

 
 
 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 
 

 

    1 2 
Cub Winter 
Challenge 

3 
 
 
 
 

4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 
 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
Beaver Burr 

 

17 18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
Area 

Meeting 
 

22 
Baden 

Powel’s 
Birthday 

23 
 
 
 

 
24 

 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
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March 2008 
 
 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 

 

     1 

2 
 
 
 

 

3 4 5 6 7 
Camp Slush 

(Venturers) 

8 
Camp Slush 

(Venturers) 

9 
Camp Slush 

(Venturers) 
 

10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 
 
 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 
 

19 
 
 

20 
Area 

Meeting 
 

21 
 
 

22 
    

23 
 
 
 

 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

Kub Kars 
18 Wheelers 

30 
 
 
 

 

31 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
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April 2008 
 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 
 
 

 

7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 
 
 
 

 

14 15 16 17 
Area 

Meeting 

18 19 

20 
 
 
 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 
 

 

28 29 30    
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May 2008 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 
 

 

   1 2 3 
Scoutrees 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 6 7 8 9 
Nitevent 
(Scouts) 

10 
Nitevent 
(Scouts) 

 
Beaveree 

11 
 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 

15 
Area 

Meeting 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 
 
 

 

19 
Victoria 

Day 

20 21 22 23 
Camporee 
Whispering 

Pines 

24 
Camporee 
Whispering 

Pines 

25 
Camporee 
Whispering 

Pines 
 

 

26 27 28 29 30 
Impeesa 

Whispering 
Pines 

31 
Impeesa 

Whispering 
Pines 
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June 2008 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 
Impeesa 

Whispering 
Pines 

 
 

2 3 4 5 6 7 
 

8 
 
 
 

 
 

9 10 11 12 13 14 
Basic 

Canoeing 
Whispering 

Pines 

15 
Basic 

Canoeing 
 

      

 
 
 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 
 

19 
Area 

Meeting 
 

20 
 
 

21 
 
 

22 
 
 
 

 

23 24 25 26 27 28 
Boat Rescue 

Award 
Whispering 

Pines 
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July 2008 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

 1 2 3 4 5 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 
 

21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 
 

28 
 
 

29 
 
 

30 
 
 

31 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
August 2008 

 
Sunday 

 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 
 

    1 
Lombardy 

Fair 

2 
Lombardy 

Fair 
3 

Lombardy 
Fair 

4 
 Lombardy 

Fair 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
Area 

Meeting 

  

     22 
 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 30 

31  
 

     

 


